Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees



Post Box No. 422, New Delhi - 110 001

Regd. & Recognised by Govt. of India (Affiliated to U.N.I. Geneva) Largest Employees Association of Electronic Media in India

" Ref.

Dated.

ARTEE/967/10/2010

06.10.2010

Τo,

The Director General, All India Radio, [Kind Attention : Sh. R.K.Dhall, DDA] New Delhi – 110001

Subject : Submission of Verdict of Hon'ble Delhi High Court about EA (Rs. 5000 Scale)

Respected Sir,

With regards this is to inform that you that in the original judgment delivered by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi the Engineering Assistant was mentioned as Assistant Engineer by mistake. This Association took the case with Hon'ble High Court and now the corrected verdict has been delivered.

We hereby submit the corrected verdict for your kind persuasion at the earliest.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

Umesh Chandra^{D6}/¹⁰/¹ General Secretary +919871765714 umsharma01@yahoo.com

enclosed : Corrected copy of verdict of Hon'ble Delhi High Court

O. Hice copy

East Zone Post Box No-2713 Kolkata (WB) PIN-700001 North Zone Post Box No-331 New Delhi PIN-110001 Zonal Offices

North-East Zone Post Box No-83 Guwahati (Assam) PIN-781001 South Zone Post Box No-176 Triplicane, Chennai (TN) PIN-600005

West Zone Post Box No-11228 Mumbai (MS) PIN-400020

Click Here for Corrected verdict of EA(5K) by Hon'ble Delhi High Court